

Sunrise Preschool Incorporated Preschool Waiver, Release of Liability, Indemnification, and Consent

This is an important document that affects your legal rights and obligations. Please read it carefully. All parents or legal guardians of students enrolled in Sunrise Preschool @ St Mark Missionary Church for the 2023/24 school year must sign this form. Thank you.

In consideration and as a condition of my child's enrollment in Sunrise Preschool:

- 1. I voluntarily elect to accept and solely assume all risks of accidental injury or damage to my child incurred or suffered by my child while attending Sunrise Preschool, except to the extent such injury or damage is caused by the negligent act or failure to act of Sunrise Preschool or its employees.
- 2. I hereby waive, release, discharge, agree not to sue, and agree to indemnify and hold harmless Sunrise Preschool and its owners, officers, agents, servants, employees, and all affiliates, for any claims, damages, costs including attorney's fees, or causes of action which I have or may have in the future as a result of damages, injuries, including death, sustained or incurred by my child as a result of accidental injury or damage to my child except to the extent such injury or damage is caused by the negligent act or failure to act of Sunrise Preschool or its employees.

I further consent to Sunrise Preschool and its employees obtaining or providing my child with such medical treatment be deemed advisable in the event of my child's injury, accident, or illness while attending Sunrise Preschool, and assume full responsibility for the costs of any such medical treatment.

I acknowledge that I have read and that I understand each and every one of the above provisions in this waiver, release of liability, indemnification, and consent agreement and agree to abide by them.

Signature:		
•		

	Students name:						
--	----------------	--	--	--	--	--	--

Date:_____

waiver, release of liability, indemnification, and consent (00086603).wpd